
14                                             1 
>. l

MUMBAI   |   FRIDAY, 8 NOVEMBER 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION 
IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND 

ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF 

SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002  

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor (s), in particular, that the below 

described immovable property/ies mortgaged/charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as 

Trustee of various Arcil Trusts (“ARCIL”) (pursuant to the assignment of �nancial asset vide registered Assignment Agreements),

will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” by way of online e-auction, for 

recovery of outstanding dues of  together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of 

the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“Act”) read with Rules 6, 8 

and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”). 

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts

Registered Of�ce: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028. 
Branch Of�ce: Of�ce No. 704, 7th loor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp. Mulund Post Of�ce,

Mulund West, Mumbai 400080. Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in; CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884

Name of the 

Borrower / 

Co-Borrower(s) 

/ Guarantor(s) / 

Mortgager(s)

LAN No. 

& 

Selling 

Bank

Trust 

Name 

Outstanding 

amount as per 

SARFAESI 

Notice dated 

on 31-10-2019

Possession

type 

and 

date

Date of 

Inspection

Type of 

Property 

& Area 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(EMD)

Reserve 

Price

Date & 

Time of

E-Auction

Borrower:

Hemant

Dharmaji

Kambli & 

Preeti Hemant

Kambli

MUMHL

15000856

Arcil-

Retail 

Loan 

Portfolio-

058-C-

Trust

Rs. 

2,38,85,582.26/-

as on 

31-10-2019 +

further Interest 

thereon +

Legal Expenses 

Physical

on 

30.08.2024

03.12.2024 1110.99 

sq ft 

(carpet 

area & 

Free-

hold)

Rs. 

39,80,000/-

Rs. 

3,98,00,000/-

12.12.2024 

at 

02:00 pm 

L&T

Housing

Finance 

Ltd

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property Owned By Hemant Dharmaji Kambli & Preeti Hemant Kambli, All That

The Piece And Parcel Of The Flat No 4004, 40th Floor, Ruparel Ariana, Jerbai Wadia Road, Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra Pincode:40001

Hereinafter Referred To As “Immovable Property”.

Pending Litigations 

known to ARCIL
NIL

Encumbrances / 

Dues known to ARCIL

Builder Dues as on 21.05.24 - 

Rs. 6,11,52,848/-. 

Last Date for 

submission of Bid:
Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount:

As mentioned in the 

BID document

Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil-Retail Loan Portfolio-058-C-Trust Payable at Mumbai

RTGS details
Account No : 57500000466353, Bank Name : HDFC Bank, IFSC Code : HDFC0000542, Branch Address :

KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL- 400013

Name of Contact 

Person & Number

Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256

(mahesh.bangera@arcil.co.in), Monica Rudra Das- 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in),

Swapnil Agate – 9833252534 (swapnil.agate@arcil.co.in)

Terms and Conditions:

1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and 

Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the procedure set out therein. 

2. The Authorised Of�cer (“AO”)/ ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash

down, power failure etc.

3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any

reason thereof and without any prior notice. 

4. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase 

consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered 

in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

5. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries/ due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured

asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction 

advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Of�cer

of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

6. The particulars speci�ed in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the

undersigned; however undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.

7. The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under

Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by 

any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Authorized Of�cer,

Date: 08.11.2024 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Format C – 1
This may be published in Newspaper and TV from the day following the last date 

for withdrawal of candidate and upto two days before the date of poll

Declararation about criminal cases

(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018, of Hon’ble Supreme Court in WP
(Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.) 

Name and address of candidate : SHRI. GANESH KUMAR YADAV
704, A Wing, Parshawanth Garden, Bhaudaji 
Road, Matunga, Mumbai – 400 019.

Name of political party : INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

Name of Election : LEGISLATIVE  ASSEMBLY

*Name of the Constituency : 179 SION KOLIWADA

I GANESH KUMAR YADAV, a candidate for the abovementioned election, declare 
for public information the following details about my criminal antecedents : 

(A) Pending Criminal Cases 

SI.
No.

Name of Court Case No. 
and dated

Status 
of Case 

(s)

Section (s) of acts 
concerned and brief 

description of ofence (s)

1. 64th  Esplanade 
Court, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra.

Case 
No.6402202/

2019

MISC. 
CASE

U/section M.P Act - 37(1) 
(D), (E) 135 Political Case

2. 32nd Bandra 
Court, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra. 

Case No. 
3203645/

2022

NOT 
HEARD 

U/s.341,188,141,143, 114,34 
IPC Act 37(1) 135, M.P. Act 7 

C.A.A Political Case

(B) Pending Criminal Cases

SI.
No.

Name of Court & 
date(s) of order(s)

Description of 
ofence(s) &

punishment  imposed

Maximum 
Punishment Imposed 

1 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Sd/-

Ganesh Kumar Yadav

* In the case of election to Council of States or election to Legislative Council by 
MLAs, mention the election concerned in place of name of constituency.

ANNEXURE 47

FORMATS C-1 TO C-8 and CA

Format C-1
(for candidate to publish in Newspaper, TV)

Declararation about criminal cases

(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018, of Hon’ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 
536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)  

Name and address of candidate :  TUKARAM RAMKRUSHNA KATE
Res. A-1202, Kukreja Residency, Waman 
Tukaram Patil Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071

Name of political party : SHIVSENA

Name of Election : General Election to Legislative Assemblies of
Maharashtra 2024

*Name of the Constituency : 173 - Chembur

I TUKARAM RAMKRUSHNA KATE, a candidate for the abovementioned election, declare for 
public information the following details about my criminal antecedents : 

(A) Pending Criminal Cases 

SI.

No.

Name of Court Case No. and 

dated

Status of 

Case (s)

Section (s) of acts concerned 

and brief description of 

ofence (s)

1. Hon'ble Civil 
and Session 

Court,

Session 
Case no. 
898/2019

Compliance 
Evidence

Indian Penal Code 

141,142,143,146,147,149, 

353,342,427,R/W51, R/W3,7

(B) Details about cases of conviction for criminal ofences

SI.

No.

Name of Court Description of ofence(s) &

punishment  imposed

Maximum Punishment 

Imposed  

1 N.A. N.A. N.A.

Sd/-
TUKARAM RAMKRUSHNA KATE

Format C - 1
(for candidate to publish in Newspaper, TV)

Declararation about criminal cases

(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018, of Hon’ble Supreme Court in WP
(Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.) 

Name and address of candidate : SANJAY GOVIND POTNIS

Name of political party : SHIVSENA - Uddhav Balasaheb Thackeray

Name of Election : Maharashtra Vidhansabha

*Name of the Constituency : 175- Kalina Assembly

I SANJAY GOVIND POTNIS, a candidate for the abovementioned election, declare 
for public information the following details about my criminal antecedents : 

(A) Pending Criminal Cases 

SI.
No.

Name of Court Case No. 
and dated

Status of 
Case (s)

Section (s) of acts 
concerned and brief 

description of o�ence (s)

1. Metropolitan 
Magistrate 71st 

Court, 
at Bandra, 

Mumbai

1644/PW/12 

22/11/2024

Committed 
to 

Sessions 
Court 

Mumbai

S. 143, 144, 145, 147, 
148, 149, 427, 436, 353,
324 of I.P.C. Unlawful 
Assembly & deterring 

the Public servant from 
his oicial duty.

(B) Details about cases of conviction for criminal o�ences

SI.
No.

Name of Court Description of o�ence(s)
& punishment  imposed

Maximum Punishment 
Imposed  

1 N.A. N.A. N.A.

Sd/-
SANJAY GOVIND POTNIS

FORM NCLT-3A
Advertisement detailing Petition 

[See Rule 35]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH, AT MUMBAI

C.A.(CAA)/199/MB/2024
CONNECTED WITH

C.A.(CAA)/141/MB/2024
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

AND
In the matter of Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the 

Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and 
Amalgamations) Rules, 2016;

AND
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Novo Medi Sciences Private 
Limited (“Novo Medi” or “Demerged Company”) and Novo Biologicals Private 
Limited (“Novo Biologicals” or “Resulting Company”) and their respective 
Shareholders and Creditors

Novo Medi Sciences Private Limited, a company 
incorporated under Companies Act, 1956 and having its 
registered oice at Shankar Smruti, Sir Bhalchandra Road, 
Dadar, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400014
CIN - U33110MH2013PTC245027

Novo Biologicals Private Limited, a company 
incorporated under Companies Act, 2013 and having its 
registered oice at Shankar Smruti, Sir Bhalchandra Road, 
Dadar, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400014
CIN - U46497MH2023PTC412674

A Joint Petition under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement between 
Novo Medi Sciences Private Limited (“Novo Medi” or “Demerged Company”) and 
Novo Biologicals Private Limited (“Novo Biologicals” or “Resulting Company”) 
and their respective Shareholders and Creditors was presented by the Petitioner 
Companies on 16th October 2024, and the said petition is ixed for hearing before 
the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on 22nd November 2024. 

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to 
the petitioner’s advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, 
with his full name and address, so as to reach the petitioner’s advocate not later 
than two days before the date ixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he 
seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his aidavit 
shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person 
requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Place : Mumbai
Date  : 8/11/2024

Sd/-
Mr. Hemant Sethi,

Advocates for the Petitioner Companies
1602, Nav Parmanu, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbai 400071 

(Hereinater collectively referred to as “Petitioner Companies”)

….  First Petitioner Company /
        Demerged Company

…. Second Petitioner Company /    
       Resulting Company

NOTICE OF PETITION

This is to inform the General Public that the following share cer�ficate of PFIZER Limited, registered office, 
The Capital, 1802, 18th Floor Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai - 400051, 
Maharashtra, registered in the name of MRS. SEEMA DILIP NADKARNI and was sent to MRS. SEEMA DILIP 
NADKARNI has not been in the possession of MRS. SEEMA DILIP NADKARNI shareholder. 

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
PUBLIC NOTICE to whomsoever it may concern

Names of         

shareholder/s

Folio 

Number

Cer�ficate No.
(Face Value Rs.10/-)

Dis�nc�ve No

. FROM

Number

of haress

Dis�nc�ve No. 

TO

This share cer�ficate has been lost,misplaced,and stolen not found. 

1. MRS. SEEMA DILIP

     NADKARNI

2. MR. DILIP MANGESH

     NADKARNI

P0087572
131770                          50                  10120964                10121013

131900                           50                  10126189                10126238

The Public are hereby cau�oned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share 

cer�ficate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share cer�ficate should lodge such 

complaint with the Company or its Registrar and transfer agents KFin Technologies Limited (Unit: PFIZER 

Limited) Selenium, Tower B, Plot No.31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District,Nanakramguda, 

Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana within 15 days of publica�on of this no�ce a�er which 

no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue a Duplicate Share Cer�ficate.

322964                           50                  17872301                17872350

322965                           50                  17872351                17872400

MRS. SEEMA DILIP NADKARNI

MR. DILIP MANGESH  NADKARNI
Place : Mumbai

Date : 08/11/2024


